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10
15:40

1200 m
85.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 30 NOVEMBER MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 85.000  (53.125 17.000 8.500 4.250 2.125)
Open 

QPL

1
1200

Box: 4
ML: 34,0

60.5

Mutawaary
7j. b/br W [AU] (Hinchinbrook - Sefrah)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: Naidoo Corp Investment Holdi

Marco V'rensburg

18.03 Grp 8 1200 6,6 W Kennedy Collabro - Kingston Rock - Ad Altisima
01.03 Scottsville Inside 7 1500 19,0 E S Ngwane Wynkelder - Noble Joshua - Born To Perfor
31.01 Grp 4 1200 12,0 A Mgudlwa Di Mazzio - Wave - Ad Altisima
08.01 Grp 3 1200 6,2 C Zackey Bedazzled Joker - Captain Cobalt - Mutawa
20.12 Greyville 6 1200 7,0 C Zackey Captain Demonami - Horoscope Harry - Les

2
Box: 17
ML: 17,0

60.0

Jet Cat
6j. ch W (Trippi - Tigress)

Trainer: H Van Der Westhuizen
Besitzer: W Van Der Westhuizen

Wes Marwing

28.10 Vaal 1 1000 21,0 Wes Marwing Jet Cat - Samoa - Bridge Of Spies
30.09 Vac 8 1000 26,0 Wes Marwing Bronco Blitz - Frontline Fighter - Samoa
16.09 Vac 6 1000 34,3 Wes Marwing Master Archie - Retallick - Bronco Blitz
26.08 Vac 5 1200 8,1 K A Brewer Dockofthebay - Lucy In The Sky - Kings Roa
29.07 Turffontein 3 1000 5,5 D Schwarz Alesian Chief - Marengo - Jet Cat

3
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

60.0

Raisetheredlantern
4j. ch W (Willow Magic - Fairy Lantern)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Brian Nyawo

23.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 4,5 G Lerena Outofthedarkness - Ice Eater - Kotinos
09.08 Turffontein 5 1400 9,3 M Yeni Fisher King - Foreign Field - Humble Tune
01.07 Vac 4 1200 7,2 D De Gouveia Informative - Dance Lesson - Global Ranso
22.05 Turffontein 4 1160 6,0 D De Gouveia Vaseem - Iron Mike - Caralluma
01.05 Turffontein 1 1160 17,6 G Dadamasi Raisetheredlantern - South Boy - Jet Cat

4
Box: 20
ML: 15,0

59.5

Eyes On Tiger
4j. b W (Where's That Tiger - Pebble Eyes)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs P F Matchett & G D E

Philasande Mxoli

19.10 Vaal 1 1000 2,2 M Yeni Eyes On Tiger - Back To Basics - Musical Ki
04.10 Vac 2 1000 3,8 T Ncume Balouchi - Eyes On Tiger -
01.05 Turffontein 12 1160 3,8 S Khumalo Raisetheredlantern - South Boy - Jet Cat
27.03 Turffontein 2 1160 2,0 M Yeni Grappler - Eyes On Tiger - Belle Of Belize
20.03 Turffontein 2 1160 4,3 M Yeni Royal Wulff - Eyes On Tiger - Grappler

5
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

59.5

Tiger In The Sun
4j. b W (Where's That Tiger - Witsand)

Trainer: B/Y Botes / Vosloo
Besitzer: Messrs Andre Van Schaik & 

S'manga Khumalo

20.09 Fvp 9 1300 21,0 X Ndlovu Alpha Pappa - Atkinson Grimshaw - Curious
03.09 Fairview 6 1400 17,6 T M Musekiwa Gold Rock - Teofilia - Interstate
11.08 Fvp 6 1300 15,2 C Zackey Torio Lake - Var's Boy - Harlequin Jack
16.07 Fairview 8 1600 34,3 D R Lerena Blingking - Oscar Wilde - Encryption
02.07 Fairview 11 1400 15,2 T Gould Roy's Magic - Moon Game - Atkinson Grims

6
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

59.0

Twice As Splendid
3j. ch W (Twice Over - Georgeous Gaby)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

Ryan Munger

13.11 Turffontein 6 1160 21,0 R Munger Freed From Desire - Quantum King - Samu
19.10 Vaal 6 1200 34,3 C Zackey Grappler - Spanish Boy - Buck's Fizz
07.08 Turffontein 1 1160 5,0 V Sithetho Twice As Splendid - Right Choice - Pick A Li
26.06 Turffontein 5 1160 15,2 C F Dicken Mufasa - Magic Dancer - Blizzard Ahead
17.06 Turffontein 4 1160 17,6 M V'rensburg Anytime Champ - Specially Selected - Sicilia

7
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

59.0

Ramchandani Road
4j. b W (Pathfork - The Taj)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

M Khan

10.11 Grp 8 1200 9,3 J Gates Captain Who - Two Of Us - Northern Warrior
08.09 Grp 4 1200 6,0 M Yeni Prince Of Taranto - Giacomo Puccini - Hoov
01.09 Greyville 2 1200 7,2 M Yeni Mashari - Ramchandani Road - Desolate Ro
27.08 Grp 2 1200 3,2 W Kennedy Gimme A Rainbow - Ramchandani Road - L
05.08 Vaal 2 1200 7,2 W Kennedy Grappler - Ramchandani Road - Blue Eyes

8
Box: 16
ML: 9,0

58.5

West Coast Lover
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Sunset Forest)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: K & M M Nassif Messrs G

Warren Kennedy

07.10 Vac 5 1200 5,0 W Kennedy Rosenwind - Midnight Badger - Successful 
16.09 Vac 4 1200 5,0 W Kennedy Father Time - Midnight Gem - After Hours
28.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 41,0 W Kennedy Super Excited - Ultra Quick - Tuscan Winter
24.07 Turffontein 12 1160 13,5 G Lerena Sea Virescent - Blue Eyes -
15.05 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 7,2 W Kennedy Rise As One - Indlamu - Say When

9
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.0

Jet Captain
3j. b W (Captain Of All - Howhighcanufly)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Chase Maujean

09.11 Vaal 1 1000 13,5 E Watkinson Jet Captain - Maradiva - Trust The Fire

10
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.0

Double Martini
4j. b W (Twice Over - Olive Leaf)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

Raymond Danielson

18.11 Vaal 12 1600 34,3 C Habib Zeus - Bey Suyay - Savage Love
22.08 Turffontein 10 1400 7,2 G Van Niekerk Midnight Caller - City By The Sea - Elusive 
14.06 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 3,8 L Hewitson Sea Ways - Back To Black - Foreign Field
06.05 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 17,6 M Yeni Royal Wulff - Dark Tide - Qunetra
20.04 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 9,5 L Hewitson Ivalo's Prince - Sound Of Summer - Govern

11
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

58.0

Feather The Nest
4j. ch S (Bezrin - Nesting Call)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: Monty Racing  Ltd (Andre Va

F Herholdt

18.11 Vaal 10 1200 26,0 K Matsunyane Big City Girl - Fantasy Flower - Abalus
02.11 Vaal 5 1200 41,0 C Maujean Samuel Salt - Midnight Badger - Fantasy Flo
14.10 Vac 8 1000 8,1 S Khumalo Seemyvision - Alula's Star - Zodiac Princess
04.10 Vac 5 1200 7,2 S Khumalo Elusive Woman - Tallinn - Space Race
19.08 Vaal 4 1200 7,2 R Danielson Midnight Gem - Space Race - Samoa

12
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

58.0

Midnight Badger
5j. b W (Warm White Night - Badger)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate (Nom: 

Craig Zackey

02.11 Vaal 2 1200 21,0 C Zackey Samuel Salt - Midnight Badger - Fantasy Flo
28.10 Vaal 4 1000 3,8 C Zackey Jet Cat - Samoa - Bridge Of Spies
07.10 Vac 2 1200 9,5 C Zackey Rosenwind - Midnight Badger - Successful 
20.07 Vaal 13 1400 21,0 B Nyawo Belle Of Belize - Spartan Warrior - After Hou
18.05 Vaal 16 1600 5,5 G Lerena Duke Of Sussex - Dawn Of A New Era - Will
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10
15:40

1200 m
85.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 30 NOVEMBER MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 85.000  (53.125 17.000 8.500 4.250 2.125)
Open 

QPL

13
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.0

Successful Secret
4j. b W (Judpot - Sensational Secret)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Messrs Chris Moller T/A Ten 

Nathan Klink

15.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 4,7 N Klink Princess Sabrina - Gin And Tonic - True Brit
23.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 26,0 N Klink Outofthedarkness - Ice Eater - Kotinos
07.08 Turffontein 6 1160 7,2 N Klink Super Agra - Super Excited - Twelve Oaks
24.07 Turffontein 5 1160 9,3 N Klink Sea Virescent - Blue Eyes -
08.07 Vaal 4 1000 9,3 N Klink Godswood - Alesian Chief - Jet Cat

14
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

57.5

Edward Longshanks
3j. b W (William Longsword - Patons Plea)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: M Donelly, Mesdames A B Fo

Calvin Habib

14.10 Vac 7 1200 9,3 R Munger Corvette Captain - Catchthegreenlight - Infor
28.09 Vac 1 1200 6,5 R Munger Edward Longshanks - Moya Wa Laliga - Cro
09.09 Vac 3 1000 8,1 R Munger Frontline Fighter - Volluto - Edward Longsha
24.08 Vac 6 1000 4,5 R Munger Runaway Princess - Insatiable - Thai Treat

15
Box: 18
ML: 11,0

57.5

Corvette Captain
5j. b W (Dynasty - Redoubtable)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Diego De Gouveia

11.11 Turffontein Inside 11 1450 17,6 R Danielson Timbavati River - Elusive Swann - Follow M
14.10 Vac 1 1200 2,6 G Lerena Corvette Captain - Catchthegreenlight - Infor
25.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 7,6 G Lerena Life Goes On - Love Lies - Father Time
23.02 Vaal 2 1200 6,0 C Maujean Oksana - Corvette Captain - Solace
02.02 Vac 4 1200 9,5 C Maujean Galactic Warrior - Ice Eater - Starflash

16
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

57.5

Life Goes On
4j. b W (Querari - Lily Lei)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing (Nom: Dyla

Joshwin Solomons

01.11 Grp 1 1200 4,5 W Kennedy Life Goes On - What A Blast - Diedi
29.09 Grp 4 1200 6,5 W Kennedy What A Ryder - White Cedar - Diedi
25.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 11,0 J Solomons Life Goes On - Love Lies - Father Time
04.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 5,5 S Khumalo Mercer Girl - Undisclosed - Love Lies
26.08 Vac 5 1200 7,2 S Khumalo Meet The Captain - Touch Of Fate - Informa

17
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.0

Informative
5j. b W (Greys Inn - El Momento)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs R S Maguire & S L M

Kabelo Matsunyane

14.10 Vac 3 1200 21,0 K Matsunyane Corvette Captain - Catchthegreenlight - Infor
25.09 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 9,3 K Matsunyane Life Goes On - Love Lies - Father Time
26.08 Vac 3 1200 4,5 M Yeni Meet The Captain - Touch Of Fate - Informa
15.08 Turffontein 7 1400 11,0 M Yeni Top Wesselton - Florida Keys - Dark Travel
24.07 Turffontein 7 1160 11,0 K Matsunyane Sea Virescent - Blue Eyes -

18
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

56.0

True Brit
3j. b W (Great Britain - Pure Silver)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: R S Chapman & Waste Glass

J Penny

15.11 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 9,5 C Maujean Princess Sabrina - Gin And Tonic - True Brit
28.10 Vaal 1 1000 3,5 C Maujean True Brit - Volluto - King's Spear
19.10 Vaal 4 1000 17,6 C Maujean Eyes On Tiger - Back To Basics - Musical Ki
04.10 Vac 4 1000 13,5 E Watkinson Balouchi - Eyes On Tiger -
05.08 Vaal 7 1000 8,1 L Hewitson Rozara - Emerald Flame - Lulu's Boy

19
Box: 19
ML: 34,0

54.5

Silly Fella
4j. b W (Announce - Yellow Gold)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: M Papenfus, Mr F Bronkhorst,

Denis Schwarz

22.08 Turffontein 9 1400 34,3 D Schwarz Midnight Caller - City By The Sea - Elusive 
19.08 Vaal 9 1200 13,5 K Matsunyane Midnight Gem - Space Race - Samoa
05.08 Vaal 8 1200 13,5 M Yeni Grappler - Ramchandani Road - Blue Eyes
20.07 Vaal 11 1400 34,3 S Brown Belle Of Belize - Spartan Warrior - After Hou
17.07 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 21,0 C Habib Super Agra - Gilboa - Bella Black

20
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

53.0

Grindelwald
6j. ch W (Announce - In My Secret Life)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

K A Brewer

15.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 15,2 G Lerena Princess Sabrina - Gin And Tonic - True Brit
28.10 Vaal 5 1000 34,3 R A Venniker Jet Cat - Samoa - Bridge Of Spies
14.04 Vaal 13 1100 11,0 N Klink Country Squire - Fantasy Flower - Look To 
16.01 Turffontein 6 1600 17,0 R Munger Savannah Storm - Puerto Manzano - Have 
29.12 Vaal 7 1200 6,0 L Hewitson Soul Connection - Eastbrook - Informative

Ergebnis: Quoten:


